
6/23/23, 4:04 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9859394 1/3

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 9859394

Procuring Entity CITY OF PASIG

Title Supply and Delivery of Various Supplies, Materials and Equipments – Building Official

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation Number: 100-23-03-1210

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement - Small
Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Office Equipment

Approved Budget
for the Contract:

PHP 161,380.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: ATTY. PONCE MIGUEL D. LOPEZ
Officer In Charge, Procurement
Management Office
Pasig City Hall, Caruncho
Avenue,
Barangay San Nicolas,
Pasig City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1600
63-2-86431111 Ext.1461

bidsandawards@pasigcity.gov.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 1

Document Request List 1

Date Published 19/06/2023

Last Updated / Time 23/06/2023 16:04 PM

Closing Date / Time 29/06/2023 17:00 PM

Description
 
Items Quantity / Units

1 First Aid Kit,
- First Aid Kit
- Wound Solution 60ML (1 bottle): for minor burns, wounds, cuts.
Anti-bacterial solution, non-toxic and non-irritating. Php200.00
- Antiseptic Towelettes 50 to 100 pieces per pack, 5 inches x 7 inches approx.:
to prevent infection in minor cuts, scrapes, burns, and wounds. Php120.00
- Hot and Cold Compress (1 unit per box): reusable / microwaveable /
multi-purpose.10cm x 30cm. Php375.00
- Burn Treatment/Ointment (1): 5 grams approx., Php200.00
- Medical Adhesive Tape Roll (1) 2 to 3 yards. Php100.00
- Cotton Tip Application (1 pack 50 to 100 pieces) Php90.00
- Gauze Rolls 2.5 to 10 yards. Php45.00 10 pack
2 Safety Shoes, Safety Shoes
- Toe Cap: Steel, Midsole: Kevlar, upper and inner
- Material: Mesh, sole. wear-resistant, upper style, low-cut.
- Sizes for Men: Size 8, 4 pairs
Size 9, 4 pairs
Size 10, 3 pairs

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


6/23/23, 4:04 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9859394 2/3

Remarks
New closing date, June 29, 2023 at 5:00 PM

Please be guided accordingly

- Sizes for Women: Size 7, 3 pairs
Size 8, 3 pairs
Size 9, 3 pairs 20 pair
3 corrugated box,
- corrugated boxes, glued joint, b-flute, one color print, 455 x 125 x 382mm approx.
with Pasig City Building Official Logo 6 inches diameter, box color: brown 1418 pcs
4 3 in 1 Printer,
- 3 in 1 Printer
- 3 in 1 Colored Ink Tank Printer
- Print, Scan, and Copy function
- Technical Specifications:
Printing Method: Heat-free Inkjet
Technology or equivalent
At least 180 Nozzle Black, 59 Nozzles per Color with Variable-Sized
Droplet Technology or equivalent uses Dye Inks (Black, Magenta,
Cyan, and Yellow)
Printing Quality of at least 5,760 x 1,440 DPI
Printing Speed Standard of ISO/IEC 24734 or equivalent
10 pages/min Monochrome, 5 pages/min colour
Printing Speed of at least 13 pages/min Colour, at least 30
pages/min for black (A4) on fast draft function with at least 1 year warranty 2 unit
5 Scientific calculators,
- 400 functions approx.
multi-replay
table functions
solar or battery operated
data editor
home key function
dot matrix
2-line display 5 pcs

PRICE QUOTATION/S SHOULD BE PRINTED ON COMPANY’S OFFICIAL LETTERHEAD TOGETHER WITH THE
FOLLOWING UPDATED DOCUMENTS;

-Mayor’s/Business Permit
-PhilGEPS Registration Number
-Income/Business Tax Return
-Accomplished and notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement
(https://www.gppb.gov.ph/assets/forms/Omnibus%20Sworn%20Statement (Revised).docx)
-Proof of Authorization: Secretary’s Certificate if corporation, or Special Power
Of Attorney, if individual
__________________________________________________________________________________
NOTE:
TO BE SUBMITTED SEALED AND LABELED ON A LONG BROWN ENVELOPE, FOLLOWING THIS FORMAT AS FOLLOWS:
__________________________________________________________________________________

FOR:
ATTY. JOSEPHINE C. LATI-BAGAOISAN
BAC Chairperson

THRU:
ATTY. PONCE MIGUEL D. LOPEZ
Officer In Charge, Procurement Management Office
4th Floor, Pasig City Hall,
Caruncho Avenue,
Pasig City

DATE :____________________
COMPANY’S NAME :____________________
PhilGEPS REFERENCE NUMBER :____________________
PROJECT TITLE :____________________

Created by ATTY. PONCE MIGUEL D. LOPEZ

Date Created 16/06/2023

  



6/23/23, 4:04 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9859394 3/3

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004,2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights
reserved.,DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

